## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Deployment of staff in J&K Board of Technical Education. Subject:-

## Government Order No. 103-JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated: 21.12.2022

In the interest of administration, Sh. Rajinder Kumar Gupta I/c Dy. Director, SPIU, Directorate of Skill Development is deployed in the J&K, Board of Technical Education to ensure timely completion of examination and declaration of results in respect of ITI students and also obtain qualification/diploma certificates of various courses from DGT (MSDE). However, he shall continue to draw his salary from the Directorate of Skill Development on production of monthly attendance certificate.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government,

Dated: 21.12.2022

No:-DSD-ITI/81/2021-02

Copy to the:-

Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

Secretary to Government, GAD, Jammu.

3. Director, Skill Development Department, Jammu.

Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu

OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development. Secretary, J&K Board of Technical Education.

7. Concerned Officer for compliance.

PS to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development. Government Order file/Incharge website.

Under Secretary to the Government.